

Ganga Ram Vs. State

CWPOA No.408 of 2019

26.07.2018 Present: Mr. Chander Shekhar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Reply to the petition stands filed. Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted eight weeks' time to file rejoinder. List on **26.09.2022**.

Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

26th July, 2022
(shankar)