

CWPOA No. 408 of 2019

12.06.2020 Present: Ms. Vidushi Sharma, Advocate, for the through video-conferencing.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondents to file reply, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed and this Court shall be constrained to decide the application, on the basis of material already available on record.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

June 12, 2020
Vikrant