

Ganga Ram Sharma v. State

CWPOA No. 408 of 2019

22.6.2022 Present Mr. Chander Shekhar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Though taking note of order dated 12.6.2020, whereby last opportunity was granted to the respondents to file reply, this court sees no reason to accede to the request made by learned Additional Advocate General for further time, but by way of indulgence, last opportunity of one week is granted to the respondent-State to file reply, failing which respondent No.2 shall remain present in court.

List on **26.7.2022**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 22, 2022
(vikrant)