

**Ganga Ram Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**  
**CWPOA No. 408 of 2019**

26.09.2022 Present: Mr. Chander Shekhar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted six weeks' further time to file rejoinder.

As prayed for, list before the appropriate Bench after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

September 26, 2022  
*(Vinod)*