

Ganga Ram Shara vs State and another

CWPOA No. 408 of 2019

23.11.2023 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. C.S. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Rupinder Singh and Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General with M/s & Rohit Sharma & Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, respondents-State.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

List in due course.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 23, 2023  
*(narender)*