

Ganga Ram Sharma vs. State of HP & Anr.

CWPOA No. 408 of 2019

18.03.2026

Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Shivani Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that the matter has to be argued by the learned Advocate General, who is not available today.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to

25.03.2026.

18th March, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**